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such'items t.g. pencil slats, acrylil:: sheets, n)lll" blanks for opticah etc.

Fla. Statlollll In Baroda Dll"lsIon

1006. SHRI R. K. AMIN:
SHRI D.R. PARMAR:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be "eased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Western Railway has decided to turn several small stations as lIag-stations in Baroda Division; and

(b) jf so, details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(DR. RAM SUBHAG SINGH): (a) Yes.

(b) The followina 13 block stations have so far been reclassified on different sections of the Baroda Division of Western Railway: Pavaaarh, Sandhia, Bhatpur, Nareshwar Road, Vagra, Vela-
chha, Ajwa, Wasanpura, Mevli, Wejpur, Ten Talav, Vejalpur and Kora.

Texille Industry

. 1007. SHRI R.K. AMIN: Will the
Minister of FOREIGN TRADE AND
SUPPLY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have made any effort to review the impact of various measures taken for the revival of the textile industry in India;

(b) if so, the outcome thereof; and

(c) if not, whother Government propole to make any such review?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE
AN)) SUPPLY (SHRI CHOWDHARY
RAM SEWAK): (a) and (b). The measures alcudy taken for the revival of textile industry have improved tnc situation in iDduetry.

6:) DOes not arise.

. N~ Rdft} LlDelIa Kenla

1008. SHRI C.K. CHAlOlAPA,NI:
1HIU P.P. ESTHOSE:

Written Answer';

SHRI P. GOPALAN:
SHRI A.K. GOPALAN:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is an} proposal to construct new railway lines during the year 1969-70;

(b) whether Government propose to consider the construction of Feroke-Melattur Railway Line in Kerala;

(c) if so, when it is likely (0 be started and

(d) if not, the reason therefor?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(DR. RAM SUBHAG SINGH): (a) The following new lines, other than those which are in progress, have been included in the 1969·70 programme:-

(i) Restoration of Thurbhita-Bhaptiahi

(ii) Broad gauge connection between Farakka barrage and Chamagram.

(b) to (d). Due to the limited funds likely to be made available for new lines in the Fourth Plan, the Feroke-Melatur line is not likely to merit adequate priority for consideration therein.

Standard Drnm Company

1009. SHRI MADHU LIMAYE: Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE AND
COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 302 on the 12th November.
1968 and state;

(a) whether it is a fact that the jetter, which a Member of Parliament wrote to the Minister about the take-over . the Killick Group of concems by the.JCapadias family had disappeared from the Minister's file;

(b) if so, whether an, enquirY was ordered ioto this mysterious disappearao-
se;

(e) the: mults thereof;
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(d) whether an additional copy has since been procured;

(e) if so, the salient points thereof;
and

(f) the results of the enquiry since conducted?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI
F.A. AHMED): (a) There is no record of the receipt of the original letter of the Member concerned in the personal section of the Minister and the same could not be traced even after diligent search.

(b) and (c). Does not arise.

(d) After the receipt of a reminder from the Memb~r, a copy of the letter referred to in the reminder was obtained from the Member concerned by a member of the pcnonal section of the Minister.

(e) and (f). Several matters have been referred to in the said letter and these are still under examination.
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1011. SHRI ONKAR LAL BERWA:
SHRI N:R. LASKAR:
SHRI R. BARUA:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is fact that Government have received the survey report propoliDt Railway lines between Tirunelveli and Kanyakumari and between Nagercoil and Trivandrum;

(b) if so, the main points of the survey;

(c) when the final decision is likely to be taken; and

(d) what will be the expenditure on these works?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(DR. RAM SUBHAG SINGH): (a) to (d), Preliminary Engineering and Traffic Surveys were carried out for a new line from Tirunelveli to Trivandrum via Nagercoil with a branch line to Cape Comorin and the report was received by the Railway Board, in 1966. The' report revealed that the project wa, not likely to be financially viable especially due to well organised road trampnrt in the area:
However, with a view to d:termine the present day cost and traffic, and IInancial prospects or'lhe 1Ii1., lakina bito consideralion any further developments that might haye taken place in the area, it has been c!eeided to re-assess the catHer survey reports and thh wor1chas beeu inc1ude4ln the 1969-70 Proatamme. Ii.
decision reJllrlli/ii 'the cilDstructiondf thll!Une ",m l!Ie tliken oidy after file' revised repen is eompiled8nd scrutinIsed
." the Railway Boat'4.

